
AGENDA ITEM FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MEETING ( ) Discussion only
( X ) Action

FROM DIVISION): Public Works
PROGRAM: 4530-60290 Equinment Miscellaneous
SUBJECT: John Deere 332G Skid Steer

ATTACHMENTS: Proposal PAPE Machinery
Date: (1211212022 ) Submitted By: (Tom Fellows)
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Checkoffs:
( ) Exec. Asst. To be notified of Meeting:
( ) Dept. Head (copy)
( ) Human Resources (copy)
( ) Budget (copy)
( ) Fiscal
( ) Legal (copy) Needed at Meeting:
( )(Other- List)

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM AND ATTACHMENTS TO Executive Assistant
* * * * *,f * * * * * * * * * * {.,1. * * t< *'&'&'$'1. * * * * * * * * :f {< rf * * * * * * {< * * !f {. *. {< {. * * * *

Scheduled for meeting on

Action taken:

tl.:&******rf**{<r&*rt{.*rt***t:l.rl.**{<**,1.{.{.,1.***!F**:l.r&rF*****:t*rf!S****

Background: The Public Works Department is
requesting approval to purchase a John Deere 332G
skid steer as a crusher support machine. We
currently have a CAT skid steer attached to the
crusher we purchased in 1998. Our goal is to
update the machine currently at the crusher and
surplus the CAT skid steer to the park to support
park maintenance operations. The purchase of the
new skid steer will be on a Sourcewell contract
#032119JDC in the amount of $81,133.00

ACTION REQUESTED:
Authorization to Purchase a John Deere 332G Skid
Steer from PAPE Machinery in the amount of
$81,133.00

December 21, 2022
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Quote ld:27880192
MICllIilERY

Prepared For:

UMATILLA COUNTY UMATILLA COUNTY ROAD DEPT

Prepared By: RALPH GOODWIN

Pape Machinery, lnc.
1925 E James Street
Pasco, WA 99301

Tel: 509-547-8813
Mobile Phone: 509-995-4706
Fax: 509-547-7959
Email : rgoodwin@papemachinery.com

Date: 06 December 2022

Confidential

Offer Expires: 05 January 2023
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MACIIIilERY

Quote Summary
Prepared For:
UMATILLA COUNTY UMATILLA COUNTY ROAD DEPT
3920 WESTGATE
PENDLETON, OR 97801
Business: 541-278-5424

Prepared By:
RALPH GOODWIN

Pape Machinery, lnc.
1925 E James Street

Pasco, WA 99301
Phone: 509-547-BB1 3
Mobile: 509-995-4706

rgoodwin@papemachinery.com

Ihis sa/e is subject to Pap6's Terms and Conditions of Sa/e effective
on the date hereof, which are incorporated in full by this
reference. The Terms and Conditions of Sa/e are available at www.
pape.com/terms , and willalso be sent by mailor e-mailto the
purchaser upon request.

Quote ld: 27880192
Created On: 06 December 2022

Last Modified On: 06 December 2022
Expiration Date: 05 January 2023

Equipment Summary

JOHN DEERE 332G SKID STEER

Extended Warranty
Extended Warranty, 332G, Comprehensive,
3000 Total Hours or 60 Total Months, $200
Deductible

Sub Total

SOU RCEWELL 32% D ISCOU NT
OFF LIST PER 032119 JDC

Equipment Total

Selling Price

$ 113,953.00 X

$ 1,970.00 x

Extended

$ 1 13,953.00

$ 1,970.00

Qtv

1

1

$ 115,923.00

$ -34,790.00 X 1 $ (34,790.00)

$ 81,133.00

Quote Summary
Equipment Total

SubTotal

Total

Down Payment

RentalApplied

Balance Due

$ 81 ,133.00

$ 81,133.00

$ 81 ,133.00

(0.00)

(0.00)

$ 81,133.00

Salesperson : X Accepted By: X
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Quote ld: 27880192

Selling Equipment

MAClIINTRY

Customer: UMATILLA COUNTY UMATILLA COUNTY ROAD DEPT

JOHN DEERE 332G SKID STEER

Qtv
1

Hours:
Stock Number:

Selling Price

$ 113,953.00
Extended

$ 91,670.00

Gode

OBD2T
Unit

$ 91,670.00

Description
332G SKID STEER

170K
0770

0953

1 501

2320
4003
6006

8042
8050
8060
831 0

8370
83BO

8525
9062

BYTl 0048
8YT10050

DEERE
PAPE

PAPE

Standard Options - Per Unit
JDLinkrM I
Cab/HeaUAC, Power QT, Hi Flow, SL 1

& RC, 2Spd, LED Lights, Rev Fan,
Chrome, Heat Seat, Radio
ISO-H Switchable Controls and EH 1

Joystick Performance Package
English Operator's Manual and Decals 1

14x17.514 PR Titan HD2000-ll 1

3-lnch Seat Belt with Shoulder Harness 1

Air Suspension Seat (Cloth with Heat) 1

Rear View Camera 1

Cold Start Package 1

Engine Air Precleaner 1

Counteruveight, (Triple Set) I
HD Rear Grille 1

Footrest with Floormat 1

Cab Severe Duty Polycarbonate Door 1

84 in. HD Construction Bucket (21.0 1

cu. ft.) with Edge
Standard Options Total

Dealer Attachments
Beacon Warning Light 1

Hazard Warning Lights 1

FACTORY FREIGHT 1

DELIVERY 1

INSTALL KITS 1

Dealer Attachments Total
Value Added Services

1Extended Warranty
Value Added Services Total
Suggested Price

Customer Discounts
Gustomer Discounts Total

$ 1,1 1 1.00 $ 1,111.00

$ 1,777.00

$ 4,818.00

$ o.oo

$ 0.00

$ 57.00

$ 671.00

$ 912.00

$ 326.00

$ 488.00

$ 1,205.00

$ 522.00

$ 154.00

$ 2,360.00

$ 2,648.00

$ 1,777.00

$ 4,818.00

$ o.oo

$ o.oo

$ 57.00

$ 671.00

$ e12.00

$ 326.00

$ 488.00

$ 1,205.00

$ 522.00

$ 154.00

$ 2,360.00

$ 2,648.00

$ 32e.00

$ 185.00

$ 3,850.00

$ 300.00

$ 570.00

$ 1,970.00

$ o.oo

$ 17,049.00

$ 329.00

$ 185.00

$ 3,850.00

$ 300.00

$ 570.00

$ 5,234.00

$ 1,970.00

$ 1,970.00

$ 115,923.00

$ 0.00
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Quote ld:27880192

Selling Equipment

MAS1lINERY

Customer: UMATILLA COUNTY UMATILLA COUNTY ROAD DEPT

SOURCEWELL 32% DISCOUNT OFF LIST PER 032119 JDC

Value Added Services Total
Suggested Price

Customer Discounts
Customer Discounts Total $ 0.00 $ 0.00

0

Qtv
I

Hours:
Stock Number:

Selling Price

$ -34,790.00
Extended

$ -34,790.00

Gode Description
SOURCEWELL 32% DISCOUNT OFF LIST PER

032119 JDC

Unit
$ -34,790.00

$ o.oo

$ -34,790.00

Total Selling Price $ -34,790.00
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Customer Name - Please Print

Extended Warranty Proposal PowerGardrM Protection Plan

COMPACT CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
Date : December 6,2022
Machine/Use lnformation Plan Description

Manufacturer JOHN DEERE Plan Type:

COMPACT
EquipmentType CONSTRUCTION Coverage:

EQUIPMENT

Model 332G Total Months:

Country US Total Hours:

MFWDffracks N

$ 2oo

$ 1,970.00

Date Ouoted December 6,2022

Scraper Use

Warranty is available only through authorized John Deere Dealers for John Deere Products,and may be purchased at any time before the product's Standard Warranty,or
Warranty expires.

Extended
Warranty

Comprehensive

60

3000

Price

Deductible:

Quoted Price

Extended Warranty Proposal Prepared for: I have been offered this extended warranty and

Z IACCEPT the Extended Warranty

I I DECLINE the Extended Warranty

customer sisnature 
irl"".J Fl;l :t%iJr.?J:,SJ$J[,i,."JJr:fl:BS* l8"o
component failures beyond the original basic warranty
period provided by John Deere.

Note : This is not a contract. For specific,Extended Warranty coverage terms and conditions, please refer to the
actual Extended Warranty contract for more informatiirn and tlie terms, conditions and I'imitations of the
agreement.

What Extended Warranty is :

The Extended Warranty Program is for the reimbursement on parts and labor for covered components that fail
due to faulty material or originalworkmanship that occur beyond the John Deere Basic Warranty ioverage period.
The. agreement is betweel De_ere &. Com.pany an_d the owners of select John Deere Constru6tion and Fbrestry
equipment, who purchase the Extended Warranty Plans for the desired coverage as indicated in this proposal.

What Extended Warranty is not:
Extended Warranty is not insurance. lt also does not cover routine maintainance or high wear items,or insurance-
related risks/perils such as collision, overturn, vandalism, wind, fire, hail, etc. lt doei not cover loss of income
during or..after a-n equipment failure. See the actual product-specific Extended Warranty agreement for a
complete listing of covered components, and limitations and conditibns under the program.

Features/Benefits:

o Extended Warranty includes the following features and benefits under the program :

O Pays for parts and labor costs incurred on failed covered components (less any applicable deductibles),
j Does not require pre-approval before repairs are made by the authorized John Deere dealership,
O Payments are reimbursed directly to the dealership with no prepayment required by the contract holder.

Umatilla County

John M. Shafer, Commissioner


